

BSL Ltd.

Regd. Office: 26 Industrial Area, P.O. Box No. 17, Gandhi Nagar, BHILWARA - 311 001 (Rajasthan) INDIA Tel.: (91-1482) 246801 (6 Lines), Fax: (91-1482) 246807 & 246157 E-mail: gen@bslsuitings.com, Website: www.bslltd.com C.I.N.: L24302RJ1970PLC002266



Date: 24th November, 2017

BSE Ltd
Department of Corporate Services
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Kala Ghoda, Fort,
Mumbai, Maharashtra 400 001
BSE Scrip Code: 514045

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Form C- Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015

Dear Sir,

We are attaching herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Form C-Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 as received from Giltedged Industrial Securities Ltd. (Seller) and Akunth Textile Processors Pvt Ltd (Buyer).

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For RSL Ltd.

Praveen Jain CFO & Co. Secretary

Enc: a/a













AKUNTH TEXTILE PROCESSORS PVT. LTD.

''मण्डावा शिखर'' 151. शरत बोस रोड कोलकाता - 700 026

दूरभाष: ++91-33-2465 8472/73/74/75

फेक्स : ++91-33-2465 8476

Date: 22/11/2017

'MANDAWA SHIKHAR', 151, SARAT BOSE ROAD KOLKATA - 700 026

Ph.: ++91-33-2465 8472/73/74/75

Fax: ++91-33-2465 8476

The Manager-Listing Department,

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, NSE Building

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra East,

Mumbai-400 051

Fax: 022-26598237, 022-26598238

NSE Symbol: BSL

The General Manager-Listing Department

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400 001

Fax: 022-22723121

BSE Scrip Code: 514045

Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares Ref: and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

We would like to inform that we have acquired 1,97,663Equity Share of BSL Limited through market purchase on Date:-22/11/2017

We are herewith enclosing disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

(Akunth Textile Processors Pvt. Ltd)

(Shun'wal

Enc: a/a

CC to: Company Secretary **BSL Limited** 26, Industrial Area, Gandhi Nagar, Bhilwara 311001 (Rajasthan)

AKUNTH TEXTILE PROCESSORS PVT. LTD.

''मण्डावा शिखर'' 151, शरत बोस रोड कोलकाता - 700 026

दूरभाष: ++91-33-2465 8472/73/74/75

फेक्स : ++91-33-2465 8476

'MANDAWA SHIKHAR', 151, SARAT BOSE ROAD KOLKATA - 700 026 Ph.: ++91-33-2465 8472/73/74/75

Fax: ++91-33-2465 8476

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	BSL Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Akunth Textile Processors Pvt. Ltd		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. BSE India Ltd.		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	500111	4.86%	4.86%
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	500111	4.86%	4.86%
Details of acquisition a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	197663	1.92%	1.92%

AKUNTH TEXTILE PROCESSORS PVT. LTD.

''मण्डावा शिखर'' 151, शरत बोस रोड कोलकाता - 700 026

दूरभाष: ++91-33-2465 8472/73/74/75

फेक्स : ++91-33-2465 8476

'MANDAWA SHIKHAR', 151, SARAT BOSE ROAD KOLKATA - 700 026 Ph.: ++91-33-2465 8472/73/74/75

Fax: ++91-33-2465 8476

holding in each category) acquired d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	197663	1.92%	1.92%	
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	697774 697774	6.78% 6.78%	6.78% 6.78%	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/ encumbrance, etc.)	Open Market (Market Purchase)			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	N.A.			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	22/11/2017			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	10,292,168 Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	10,292,168 I	Equity Share	of Rs. 10/- each	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	10,292,168 I	Equity Share	of Rs. 10/- each	

GILTEDGED INDUSTRIAL SECURITIES LTD.

Regd. Office: 40-41, Community Centre, New Friends Colony, New Delhi-110 025 CIN: L74140DL1975PLC007698

Email: gisl.indu@gmail.com

Tel: 011-26831491, 26822997

Date: 24th November, 2017

The Manager- Listing Department,

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, NSE Building

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra East. Mumbai-400 051

Fax: 022-26598237, 022-26598238

NSE Symbol: BSL

The General Manager- Listing Department

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400 001

Fax: 022-22723121

BSE Scrip Code: 514045

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Ref: Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

We would like to inform that we have sold 1,97,663 Equity Share of BSL Limited through Inter-se Transfer (market sale) on 22nd November, 2017.

We are enclosing herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

For Giltedged Industrial Securities Ltd.

(Vimal Banka) Director

Enc: a/a

CC to: Company Secretary

BSL Limited

26, Industrial Area,

Gandhi Nagar,

Bhilwara 311001 (Rajasthan)

GILTEDGED INDUSTRIAL SECURITIES LTD.

Regd. Office: 40-41, Community Centre, New Friends Colony, New Delhi-110 025 CIN: L74140DL1975PLC007698

Email: gisl.indu@gmail.com

Tel: 011-26831491, 26822997

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	BSL Limit	BSL Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Giltedged Industrial Securities Ltd.			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. BSE Ltd.			
Details of the acquisition/ disposal as follows:	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition / Sale under consideration, holding of:		-pp.neusie()	uic ic ()	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	197663	1.92%	1.92%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	NA	NA	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	NA	NA	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	NA	NA	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	197663	1.92%	1.020/	
etails of acquisition/ Sale	177003	1.9270	1.92%	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	197663	1.92%	1.92%	
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	NA	NA	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	Nil	NA	NA	

voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbranced/ invoked/ released by the acquirer		NA	NA	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	197663	1.92%	1.92%	
After the acquisition/ Sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	Nil	NA	NA	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	NA	NA	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	NA	NA	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	NA	NA	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	Nil	NA	NA	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. opens market / off market/ public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Inter-se Trans (Market Sales)	fer through Ope	n Market	
Date of acquisition of/ sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable.	22 nd November, 2017			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/ sale	10,292,168 Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	10,292,168 Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each			
Total dilet 1 1 / ·	10,292,168 Eq	uity Share of Rs	s. 10/- each	

^(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For & on behalf of

Giltedged Industrial Securities Ltd.

(Vimal Banka) Director

Place: New Delhi Date:24.11.2017